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December 14, 2022 
 
via E-mail 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon  
Attn: Filing Center  
201 High Street SE, Suite 100  
Salem, OR 97308-1088  
PUC.FilingCenter@puc.oregon.gov  
 
Re: UM 1908– Price Plan Proposed Schedule 
 
 
 
As you requested in the December 8, 2022 memorandum, Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Staff (Staff) files this proposed schedule for the investigation into Lumen’s price plan. While we 
cannot represent this is agreed to by all parties, it was circulated it to the service list. Staff was 
made aware of two scheduling conflicts and struggled to find days and times where all parties are 
available. Despite this, Staff believes its proposed schedule will allow the highest potential rate 
of docket participation.  
 
 

Activity Date Time 
Workshop/Scoping of Issues Tuesday, January 3, 2023 1:00-5:00 
Workshop/Scoping of Issues Wednesday, January 11, 2023 2:00-5:00 
Settlement Meeting Friday, January 20, 2023 8:00-12:00 
Settlement Meeting Tuesday, January 31, 2023 TBD 
Staff testimony Wednesday, February 15, 2023 TBD 
Company testimony Wednesday, March 8, 2023 TBD 
All party testimony Wednesday, March 29, 2023 TBD 
Hearing Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Afternoon 
Post Hearing briefs Monday, May 1, 2023 TBD 
Reply briefs Friday, May 19, 2023 TBD 
Submit issue for Commission 
decision 

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 TBD 
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Attorney General 
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Deputy Attorney General 
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Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Natascha Smith              
 
Natascha Smith 
Assistant Attorney General 
Business Activities Section 

 
 
 
 


